

HotAir Network Group Melbourne, Florida Voice: 877-464-4742 www.hotairnetwork.com

## HotAir Available in Downtown Orlando at Exclusive Ivanhoe Plaza Wireless solution fully activated in only ten days.

ORLANDO, FL - May 2005 -- HotAir is pleased to announce the installation and activation of the HotAir Guest Internet Access Solution at Ivanhoe Plaza in downtown Orlando. Ivanhoe Plaza is a premier hotel, catering to the business traveler in the greater Orlando area. The property features approximately 300 rooms and 15,000 square feet of conference space, with amenities including a restaurant, lounge, spa and tennis courts.

"Ivanhoe Plaza is a great example of how HotAir strives to meet the needs of our customers. The site had a pressing need to deliver a commercial grade wireless solution in order to compete for several large contract opportunities," explained Steve Gould, President of HotAir Network Group. "We understood the urgency of their need and worked hard to complete the task of activating a 15-story hotel in less than two weeks. We delivered the system in ten days, including a day of orientation and training for the staff."

Ivanhoe Plaza utilizes the HotAir Access Code System and Subscription Service to provide maximum flexibility to hotel guests as well as local professionals attending conferences and online training seminars.

HotAir utilized their unique and highly flexible Guest Internet Access Solution to meet the needs of Ivanhoe Plaza. The system was up and fully operational ten days after signing a service agreement with HotAir.

"There is no better. I was amazed at the way HotAir attacked the problem and delivered their system within ten days. The best part was there were no compromises on the final system. It works flawlessly and our guest and visitors are constantly commenting on the ease of getting connected," stated Phil Infante, Rooms Division Manager of Ivanhoe Plaza.

## About HotAir

HotAir has quickly gained recognition for providing a comprehensive business solution for high-speed Internet access (HSIA) for the hospitality industry. HotAir optimizes the solution by providing a turnkey, low maintenance network that has a minimal impact on hotel staff while providing associated support on a 24/7 basis. HotAir offers a complete HSIA package tailored to each customer's operational requirements, brand standards and other unique considerations. HotAir is rapidly advancing the future of high-speed wireless technologies through innovative solutions based on firm industry knowledge and dedicated installations. HotAir specializes in integrated solutions allowing remote management and support for its customers. More information regarding HotAir's products and services can be found at <a href="https://www.hotairnetwork.com">www.hotairnetwork.com</a> or by calling 877-464-4742.

All brands are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders and should be noted as such.